502117923 11/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Darren HUNT	09/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E & C Hunt Enterprises, LLC	
Street Address:	9104 West 131st Terrace	
City:	Overland Park	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66213	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13408789

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164743216

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-8100

Email: sfbbaction@spencerfane.com

Correspondent Name: Marcia Shutts, Spencer Fane Britt Browne

Address Line 1: 1000 Walnut Street, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5019183-3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kyle L. Elliott

Total Attachments: 3 source=-3-ASS#page1.tif source=-3-ASS#page2.tif source=-3-ASS#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029242 FRAME: 0983

CH \$40.00 134087

502117923

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Darren HUNT, a resident of Overland Park, Kansas 66213, hereinafter

referred to as Assignor, is the original and first inventor of a certain new and useful invention

relating to a CONVERTIBLE STRAP for which Assignor filed an application for patent

with the United States Patent Office on February 29, 2012, and which was assigned

Application Serial No. 13/408,789; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner and in full possession of the entire right, title and

interests in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted

therefor; and

WHEREAS, E & C HUNT ENTERPRISES, LLC, a limited liability company duly

organized under the laws of the State of Kansas Revised Limited Liability Company Act,

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, having its principal place of business at 9104 West 131st

Terrace, Overland Park, Kansas 66213, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and

interest in and to said Invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted

therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of other valuable considerations to

Assignor paid by said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interests in and

to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that

may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations, divisions, or reissues, and

assigns and/or promises to assign any continuation-in-part and other applications adding new

WA 3714294.1

PATENT

REEL: 029242 FRAME: 0984

and related matters, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, all parties have hereunto set their hands and seals.

ASSIGNOR Date: 9-17-12

STATE OF MWSTURE)

On this 17th day of Symbol , 2012, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Darren Hunt, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State foresaid on the day and year last above written.

My Commission Expires:

KELLY L. BERTHELSEN Notary Public
Commissioned for Jackson County
My Commission Expires: November 29, 2015
Commission Number: 11273318

(rest of this page left intentionally blank)

WA 3714294.1

ASSIGNEE

Date:	E & C HUNT ENTERPRISES, LLC By Dame Dame Hunt	
	Title: Member	
instrument and acknowledged that he execut	, 2012, before me, the undersigned, a nty and State aforesaid, personally appeared n to be the person who executed the foregoing ed the same as his free act and deed. attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County	
and State foresaid on the day and year last above written.		
My Commission Expires: 11/29/15	Notary Public	
Notary Public Commissioned for Jackson County My Commission Expires: November 29, 2015 Commission Number: 11273318		

WA 3714294.1